

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to Government Code Section 54955, the

February 20, 2024 at 3:00 PM at the Kinneloa Irrigation District Office

Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of Kinneloa Irrigation District has been adjourned to

February 27, 2024 at 3:00 PM at the Kinneloa Irrigation District Office

By order of adjournment of the Board of Directors made at its meeting.

- Due to lack of a quorum.
- □ By action of Board Clerk because all members are absent.

January 29, 2024 – 2:30 PM Date/Time of Issuance

Thomas Majich Name/Signed

General Manager Title

posted: Kinneloa Irrigation District Office, 1999 Kinclair Drive, Pasadena, CA 91107 Kinneloa Irrigation District website: <u>www.kinneloairrigationdistrict.info</u> cc: Kinneloa Irrigation District Board of Directors